
Size Group Summary Group Commodity group or class

Car loads of revenue 

freight carried  Summary Group  % % of Total

4 1 1. Produce Wheat   58,084                             351,427                   30.3% 4.18%

6 2 Meats fresh N.O.S.                        39,559                             2.84%

8 1 Corn     34,309                             2.47%

9 5 Feed animal and poultry; N.O.S.        33,586                             2.41%

11 1 Flour wheat      28,388                             2.04%

14 5 Food products N.O.S. in cans and packages  not frozen  22,810                             1.64%

16 1 Sugar beets                     21,129                             1.52%

18 1 Potatoes other than sweet                 19,528                             1.40%

20 1 Mill products N.O.S.    16,240                             1.17%

24 1 Hay  13,502                             0.97%

31 1 Apples fresh not frozen            10,340                             0.74%

37 5 Sugar         8,543                               0.61%

39 1 Soybeans 8,489                               0.61%

42 1 Oats     7,357                               0.53%

44 1 Lettuce      7,070                               0.51%

46 1 Soybean oil cake and meal   6,793                               0.49%

51 5 Liquors malt        5,611                               0.40%

55 1 Bananas fresh                5,246                               0.38%

58 1 Cantaloupes and melons N.O.S.                 4,843                               0.35%

1 3 2. Mine Products Bituminous coal  164,744                          192,095                   16.5% 11.84%

50 3 Aluminium ore and concentrates                   6,160                               0.44%

52 3 Coke 5,536                               0.40%

53 3 Phosphate rock       5,412                               0.39%

54 3 Products of mines N.O.S.    5,393                               0.39%

57 3 Iron ore 4,850                               0.35%

10 5 3. Manufacture Manufacture and Miscellaneous N.O.S.         29,152                             141,189                   12.2% 2.10%

15 5 Manufactured iron and steel  21,755                             1.56%

25 5 Agricultural implements N.O.S.    12,450                             0.90%

26 5 Iron and steel pipe and fittings N.O.S. 11,945                             0.86%

28 5 Fertilizers N.O.S.     11,118                             0.80%

29 5 Glass bottles jars and packing glasses N.O.S.  10,611                             0.76%

35 5 Furniture N.O.S.   8,743                               0.63%

38 5 Machinery and machines N.O.S.   8,524                               0.61%

43 5 Containers metal                             7,276                               0.52%

47 5 Vehicle parts N.O.S.          6,687                               0.48%

60 5 Refrigerators freezing apparatus and parts  4,568                               0.33%

64 5 Containers returned empty              4,241                               0.30%

66 5 Vehicles motor N.O.S.   4,119                               0.30%

7 3 4. Quarries Gravel and sand N.O.S.                      39,553                             140,115                   12.1% 2.84%

12 5 Cement: Natural and Portland     25,708                             1.85%

13 3 Sand industrial               25,685                             1.85%

17 3 Stone and rock: Broken crushed and crushed   19,834                             1.43%

22 3 Clay and bentonite            15,554                             1.12%

23 3 Asphalt   13,781                             0.99%

2 4 5. Lumber Lumber shingles and lath             69,778                             114,848                   9.9% 5.02%

33 4 Veneer plywood and built‐up wood            9,146                               0.66%

34 5 Paperboard fibreboard and pulpboard  8,856                               0.64%

56 5 Wallboard   4,953                               0.36%

59 5 Printing paper N.O.S.    4,642                               0.33%

61 5 Newsprint paper 4,548                               0.33%

62 5 Woodpulp  4,499                               0.32%

63 4 Posts  poles and piling wooden           4,296                               0.31%

65 5 Paper and paper article  N.O.S.  4,130                               0.30%

3 6 6. Miscellaneous Forwarder Traffic (Piggyback Trailers) 62,800                             79,920                     6.9% 4.52%

30 5 Ammunition and explosives    10,582                             0.76%

48 5 Scrap iron and scrap steel           6,538                               0.47%

5 2 7. Livestock Cattle and calves single‐deck          47,447                             73,058                     6.3% 3.41%

32 2 Swine double‐deck   10,100                             0.73%

40 2 Swine single‐deck                  8,474                               0.61%

45 2 Sheep and goats double‐deck          7,037                               0.51%

19 5 8. Oil & Chemicals Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils N.O.S.    18,180                             68,904                     5.9% 1.31%

21 5 Petroleum product refined N.O.S.  16,146                             1.16%

27 3 Petroleum crude  11,239                             0.81%

36 5 Gasoline               8,609                               0.62%

41 5 Chemicals N.O.S.  8,225                               0.59%

49 5 Lubricating oils and greases     6,505                               0.47%

SUB‐TOTAL of the top 66 Commodities 1,161,556                       1,161,556               100% 83.51%

INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION
BUREAU OF TRANSPORT ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS

Table 7 - Tons of Revenue Freight and Freight Revenue for Each Class I Railway
By Individual Classes of Commodities • Calendar Year 1954

CENTRAL WESTERN REGION

Burlington Route — Chicago Burlington & Quincy R R

Dell
Text Box
Summary of the largest 66 commodities sorted into 8 groups of like products



Size Group Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  % of Total

1 3 Bituminous coal  164,744             11.84%

2 4 Lumber shingles and lath             69,778               5.02%

3 6 Forwarder Traffic (Piggyback Trailers) 62,800               4.52%

4 1 Wheat   58,084               4.18%

5 2 Cattle and calves single‐deck          47,447               3.41%

6 2 Meats fresh N.O.S.                        39,559               2.84%

7 3 Gravel and sand N.O.S.                      39,553               2.84%

8 1 Corn     34,309               2.47%

9 5 Feed animal and poultry; N.O.S.        33,586               2.41%

10 5 Manufacture and Miscellaneous N.O.S.         29,152               2.10%

11 1 Flour wheat      28,388               2.04%

12 5 Cement: Natural and Portland     25,708               1.85%

13 3 Sand industrial               25,685               1.85%

14 5 Food products N.O.S. in cans and packages  not frozen  22,810               1.64%

15 5 Manufactured iron and steel  21,755               1.56%

16 1 Sugar beets                     21,129               1.52%

17 3 Stone and rock: Broken crushed and crushed   19,834               1.43%

18 1 Potatoes other than sweet                 19,528               1.40%

19 5 Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils N.O.S.    18,180               1.31%

20 1 Mill products N.O.S.    16,240               1.17%

21 5 Petroleum product refined N.O.S.  16,146               1.16%

22 3 Clay and bentonite            15,554               1.12%

23 3 Asphalt   13,781               0.99%

24 1 Hay  13,502               0.97%

25 5 Agricultural implements N.O.S.    12,450               0.90%

26 5 Iron and steel pipe and fittings N.O.S. 11,945               0.86%

27 3 Petroleum crude  11,239               0.81%

28 5 Fertilizers N.O.S.     11,118               0.80%

29 5 Glass bottles jars and packing glasses N.O.S.  10,611               0.76%

30 5 Ammunition and explosives    10,582               0.76%

31 1 Apples fresh not frozen            10,340               0.74%

32 2 Swine double‐deck   10,100               0.73%

33 4 Veneer plywood and built‐up wood            9,146                 0.66%

34 5 Paperboard fibreboard and pulpboard  8,856                 0.64%

35 5 Furniture N S    8,743                 0.63%

36 5 Gasoline               8,609                 0.62%

Burlington Route — Chicago Burlington & Quincy R R

BUREAU OF TRANSPORT ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS

INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION
Table 7 - Tons of Revenue Freight and Freight Revenue for Each Class I Railway

By Individual Classes of Commodities • Calendar Year 1954
CENTRAL WESTERN REGION

Dell
Text Box
All Carloads sorted by size



Size Group Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  % of Total

37 5 Sugar         8,543                 0.61%

38 5 Machinery and machines N.O.S.   8,524                 0.61%

39 1 Soybeans 8,489                 0.61%

40 2 Swine single‐deck                  8,474                 0.61%

41 5 Chemicals N.O.S.  8,225                 0.59%

42 1 Oats     7,357                 0.53%

43 5 Containers metal                             7,276                 0.52%

44 1 Lettuce      7,070                 0.51%

45 2 Sheep and goats double‐deck          7,037                 0.51%

46 1 Soybean oil cake and meal   6,793                 0.49%

47 5 Vehicle parts N.O.S.          6,687                 0.48%

48 5 Scrap iron and scrap steel           6,538                 0.47%

49 5 Lubricating oils and greases     6,505                 0.47%

50 3 Aluminium ore and concentrates                   6,160                 0.44%

51 5 Liquors malt        5,611                 0.40%

52 3 Coke 5,536                 0.40%

53 3 Phosphate rock       5,412                 0.39%

54 3 Products of mines N.O.S.    5,393                 0.39%

55 1 Bananas fresh                5,246                 0.38%

56 5 Wallboard   4,953                 0.36%

57 3 Iron ore 4,850                 0.35%

58 1 Cantaloupes and melons N.O.S.                 4,843                 0.35%

59 5 Printing paper N.O.S.    4,642                 0.33%

60 5 Refrigerators freezing apparatus and parts  4,568                 0.33%

61 5 Newsprint paper 4,548                 0.33%

62 5 Woodpulp  4,499                 0.32%

63 4 Posts  poles and piling wooden           4,296                 0.31%

64 5 Containers returned empty              4,241                 0.30%

65 5 Paper and paper article  N.O.S.  4,130                 0.30%

66 5 Vehicles motor N.O.S.   4,119                 0.30%

SUB‐TOTAL of the top 66 Commodities 1,161,556         83.51%

67 5 Building paper and prepared roofing material    3,973                 0.29%

68 1 Vegetables fresh N.O.S.  not frozen  3,939                 0.28%

69 5 Sodium (soda) product  3,806                 0.27%

70 5 Iron and steel nails and wire (woven and not woven) N.O.S. 3,777                 0.27%

71 5 Scrap paper and rags 3,777                 0.27%

72 2 Packing house products edible N.O.S.      3,743                 0.27%

73 1 Sorghum grains   3,702                 0.27%

74 2 Meats caked cured dried and smoked         3,620                 0.26%

75 5 Lime N.O.S.           3,608                 0.26%

76 5 Lead and zinc: Bar ingot and pig 3,545                 0.25%

77 5 Automobile passenger 3,520                 0.25%

78 5 Insulating materials N.O.S.       3,514                 0.25%

79 3 Salt   3,479                 0.25%

80 5 Laundry equipment   3,452                 0.25%



Size Group Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  % of Total

81 5 Brick N.O.S.  and buildin11 tile     3,373                 0.24%

82 1 Products of agriculture N.O.S.  3,271                 0.24%

83 5 Electrical equipment and parts N.O.S.   3,147                 0.23%

84 1 Oranges and grapefruit  3,117                 0.22%

85 5 Soybean oil   3,106                 0.22%

86 1 Flour edible N.O.S.     3,096                 0.22%

87 1 Cereal food preparations N.O.S.   2,976                 0.21%

88 5 Syrup and molasses refined   2,969                 0.21%

89 5 Starch             2,957                 0.21%

90 1 Beans. and peas dried       2,931                 0.21%

91 1 Vegetables fresh frozen        2,913                 0.21%

92 2 Animals and products N S                       2,906                 0.21%

93 5 Molasses residual                      2,871                 0.21%

94 5 Buildings and houses fabricated portable N.O.S.     2,795                 0.20%

95 5 Building woodwork and millwork               2,712                 0.19%

96 1 Pears fresh not frozen           2,665                 0.19%

97 1 Barley and rye  2,579                 0.19%

98 5 Tires and tubes rubber              2,573                 0.18%

99 5 Containers N.O.S.       2,539                 0.18%

100 3 Sulphur         2,530                 0.18%

101 5 Paper bags      2,485                 0.18%

102 2 Butter                     2,481                 0.18%

103 5 Aluminium N.O.S.            2,423                 0.17%

104 5 Containers fibreboard and paperboard KD            2,391                 0.17%

105 1 Seeds N.O.S.     2,382                 0.17%

106 5 Aluminium: Bar ingot pi1 and slab    2,344                 0.17%

107 1 Celery       2,282                 0.16%

108 5 Iron and steel borings, turnings, etc. 2,228                 0.16%

109 5 Gases other than petroleum N.O.S.   2,217                 0.16%

110 5 Glass   2,183                 0.16%

111 3 Ores and concentrates N.O.S.           2,010                 0.14%

112 5 Paint, paint material putty and varnish  1,953                 0.14%

113 5 Iron, pig 1,951                 0.14%

114 5 Waste material for remelting N.O.S.                1,868                 0.13%

115 5 Furnaces heaters radiator and parts 1,863                 0.13%

116 5 Railway equipment moved on own wheels     1,828                 0.13%

117 5 Machinery parts     1,821                 0.13%

118 2 Sheep and goats single‐deck                     1,776                 0.13%

119 5 Stoves ranges and parts        1,760                 0.13%

120 5 Food products N.O.S.  frozen  1,744                 0.13%

121 2 Hides skins and pelts N.O.S.           1,742                 0.13%

122 5 Floor covering    1,712                 0.12%

123 5 Wrapping paper   1,688                 0.12%

124 5 Soap and cleaning and washing compounds 1,678                 0.12%

125 4 Box crate and cooperage materials         1,669                 0.12%



Size Group Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  % of Total

126 5 Refractories   1,647                 0.12%

127 4 Products of forests N.O.S.   1,545                 0.11%

128 1 Grapes fresh                1,531                 0.11%

129 1 Cottonseed oil cake and meal 1,502                 0.11%

130 5 Cast iron pipe and fittings                    1,501                 0.11%

131 5 Agricultural implement parts N.O.S.     1,476                 0.11%

132 5 Copper brass and bronze N.O.S.    1,425                 0.10%

133 2 Poultry dreaded and frozen                    1,413                 0.10%

134 2 Wool and mohair in grease                  1,393                 0.10%

135 5 Vehicles other than motor      1,380                 0.10%

136 5 Railway equipment parts             1,377                 0.10%

137 5 Tanks N.O.S.      1,361                 0.10%

138 1 Vegetable and nut oil cake and meal N.O.S.  1,353                 0.10%

139 5 Cottonseed oil   1,326                 0.10%

140 5 Rails and railway track material iron and steel  1,316                 0.09%

141 1 Fruits fresh N.O.S.  not frozen    1,265                 0.09%

142 1 Fruits and berries fresh frozen    1,261                 0.09%

143 1 Peaches fresh not frozen  1,259                 0.09%

144 5 Printed matter N.O.S.                        1,256                 0.09%

145 1 Tomatoes            1,216                 0.09%

146 4 Ties railroad             1,193                 0.09%

147 5 Wine    1,175                 0.08%

148 5 Sewer pipe and drain tile (not metal)    1,109                 0.08%

149 5 Automobile  freight   1,076                 0.08%

150 5 Vegetable and nut oils N.O.S.  1,059                 0.08%

151 1 Onions dry      1,047                 0.08%

152 5 Plaster: Stucco and wall        1,025                 0.07%

153 5 liquors alcoholic N.O.S.  998                    0.07%

154 1 Malt N.O.S.     985                    0.07%

155 5 Furnace slag 921                    0.07%

156 5 Iron and steel: Billet, bloom and ingot 920                    0.07%

157 5 Tar pitch and creosote   895                    0.06%

158 5 Waste materials N.O.S.                853                    0.06%

159 5 Copper: Ingot matte and pig   839                    0.06%

160 5 Bathroom and lavatory fixtures and sinks 797                    0.06%

161 4 Logs butts and bolts     772                    0.06%

162 1 Cotton linters noils and regins 753                    0.05%

163 5 Cigarettes         751                    0.05%

164 5 Acids N.O.S.   745                    0.05%

165 5 Glassware N.O.S.           739                    0.05%

166 2 Cheese          727                    0.05%

167 5 Rubber crude natural and 1ynthetic   721                    0.05%

168 5 Building materials N.O.S.   698                    0.05%

169 1 Straw            693                    0.05%

170 5 Candy and confectionery    634                    0.05%



Size Group Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  % of Total

171 1 Coffee   616                    0.04%

172 1 Peanuts  568                    0.04%

173 5 Boots shoes and findings N.O.S.  561                    0.04%

174 5 Brick common       551                    0.04%

175 5 Drugs medicines and toilet preparations        550                    0.04%

176 1 Watermelons 529                    0.04%

177 5 Alcohol  N.O.S.    501                    0.04%

178 5 Insecticides and fun1icidea N 0 5   492                    0.04%

179 5 Linseed oil   488                    0.04%

180 5 Hardware N.O.S.   472                    0.03%

181 5 Iron and steel: Bar rod and slab         463                    0.03%

182 5 Alloys for steel manufacture  450                    0.03%

183 5 Cement N.O.S.        438                    0.03%

184 1 Meal corn   433                    0.03%

185 1 Rice   431                    0.03%

186 1 Lemons. limes and citrus fruits N.O.S. 431                    0.03%

187 5 Furniture parts   422                    0.03%

188 5 Sulphuric acid   415                    0.03%

189 1 Flaxseed     381                    0.03%

190 5 Abrasives than  crude       377                    0.03%

191 1 Grain N.O.S.  369                    0.03%

192 5 Cotton factory products      306                    0.02%

193 5 Rope cordage and binder twine N.O.S.  306                    0.02%

194 5 Woodenware        303                    0.02%

195 1 Fruits dried dehydrated and evaporated N.O.S. 293                    0.02%

196 5 Broken ground brick blocks, crockery and glass 292                    0.02%

197 2 Horses mules ponies and asses  284                    0.02%

198 5 Airplanes aircraft and parts     284                    0.02%

199 5 Rubber goods N.O.S.  283                    0.02%

200 5 Guns small arms and parts N.O.S.   283                    0.02%

201 2 Calves double‐deck                 282                    0.02%

202 3 Barytes                261                    0.02%

203 5 Containers wooden      258                    0.02%

204 4 Pulpwood                252                    0.02%

205 5 Games and toys   243                    0.02%

206 5 Military vehicles N.O.S.                          241                    0.02%

207 2 Sea food N.O.S.               239                    0.02%

208 3 Stone finished N.O.S.  235                    0.02%

209 5 Matches         222                    0.02%

210 5 Plastics   220                    0.02%

211 4 Rosin and turpentine            212                    0.02%

212 5 Household utensils N.O.S.                     206                    0.01%

213 1 Cabbage      203                    0.01%

214 5 Bags: Burlap, cotton, gunny  and jute N.O.S.     188                    0.01%

215 3 Fluxing stone and raw dolomite    185                    0.01%



Size Group Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  % of Total

216 5 Oils N.O.S.      183                    0.01%

217 1 Cotton in bales         182                    0.01%

218 5 Luggage and handbags N.O.S.                165                    0.01%

219 5 Oil foots sediment and tank bottoms   164                    0.01%

220 5 Bagging: Burlap, cotton, gunny and jute N S   164                    0.01%

221 5 China ware crockery and earthenware  158                    0.01%

222 5 Cloth and fabrics N.O.S.   154                    0.01%

223 5 Blacks N.O.S.    153                    0.01%

224 5 Cellulose articles N.O.S.     150                    0.01%

225 2 Fish and sea animal oil                          147                    0.01%

226 5 Ice     147                    0.01%

227 5 Cotton cloth and cotton fabrics N.O.S.    130                    0.01%

228 5 Athletic gymnasium playground and sporting equipment N S   130                    0.01%

229 5 Artificial atone N.O.S.   128                    0.01%

230 2 Margarine N S       119                    0.01%

231 3 Stone rough N.O.S.    113                    0.01%

232 5 Metals and alloys N.O.S.      103                    0.01%

233 5 Tools and parts N.O.S.    91                       0.01%

234 3 Anthracite coal N.O.S.  88                       0.01%

235 1 Vegetables dried dehydrated and evaporated N.O.S.   83                       0.01%

236 1 Tobacco unmanufactured   80                       0.01%

237 3 Zinc ore and concentrates    67                       0.00%

238 5 Beverages N.O.S.   67                       0.00%

239 2 Eggs             59                       0.00%

240 5 Manufactured tobacco N.O.S.            56                       0.00%

241 5 Iron and steel N.O.S.       55                       0.00%

242 2 Wool and mohair N.O.S.     49                       0.00%

243 1 Cottonseed hulls and bran      41                       0.00%

244 5 Lead and zinc N.O.S.  34                       0.00%

245 3 Lead ore and concentrates        29                       0.00%

246 5 Railway equipment SU not moved on own wheel  27                       0.00%

247 5 Synthetic fibre and yarns {Rayon and Nylon) 22                       0.00%

248 5 Magnesium metal and ally  19                       0.00%

249 5 Automobiles and auto trucks KD    11                       0.00%

250 1 Berries fresh not frozen          10                       0.00%

251 2 Leather N.O.S.         10                       0.00%

252 5 Asbestos articles N.O.S.              9                         0.00%

253 1 Tobacco siftings sweepings and waste  5                         0.00%

254 5 Tanning material N.O.S.      5                         0.00%

255 5 Business  and office machines           5                         0.00%

256 2 Dairy products N.O.S.   4                         0.00%

257 4 Wood fuel                 4                         0.00%

GRAND TOTAL CARLOAD TRAFFIC  1,390,883         100.00%

N.O.S. = Not Otherwise Specified



Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  Group % % of group % of Total

GROUP 1: PRODUCTS OF AGRICULTURE

Wheat   58,084                19.7% 4.18%

Corn     34,309                11.6% 2.47%

Sorghum grains   3,702                  1.3% 0.27%

Oats     7,357                  2.5% 0.53%

Barley and rye  2,579                  0.9% 0.19%

Rice   431                      0.1% 0.03%

Grain N.O.S.  369                      0.1% 0.03%

Flour wheat      28,388                9.6% 2.04%

Meal corn   433                      0.1% 0.03%

Flour edible N.O.S.     3,096                  1.1% 0.22%

Cereal food preparations N.O.S.   2,976                  1.0% 0.21%

Mill products N.O.S.    16,240                5.5% 1.17%

Hay  13,502                4.6% 0.97%

Straw            693                      0.2% 0.05%

Tobacco unmanufactured   80                        0.0% 0.01%

Tobacco siftings sweepings and waste  5                          0.0% 0.00%

Cotton in bales         182                      0.1% 0.01%

Cotton linters noils and regins 753                      0.3% 0.05%

Cottonseed   0.0% 0.00%

Cottonseed oil cake and meal 1,502                  0.5% 0.11%

Cottonseed hulls and bran      41                        0.0% 0.00%

Soybeans.   8,489                  2.9% 0.61%

Soybean oil cake and meal   6,793                  2.3% 0.49%

Vegetable and nut oil cake and meal N.O.S.  1,353                  0.5% 0.10%

Apples fresh not frozen            10,340                3.5% 0.74%

Bananas fresh                5,246                  1.8% 0.38%

Berries fresh not frozen          10                        0.0% 0.00%

Cantaloupes and melons N.O.S.                 4,843                  1.6% 0.35%

Grapes fresh                1,531                  0.5% 0.11%

Lemons. limes and citrus fruits N.O.S. 431                      0.1% 0.03%

Oranges and grapefruit  3,117                  1.1% 0.22%

Peaches fresh not frozen  1,259                  0.4% 0.09%

Pears fresh not frozen           2,665                  0.9% 0.19%

INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION
BUREAU OF TRANSPORT ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS

Table 7 - Tons of Revenue Freight and Freight Revenue for Each Class I Railway
By Individual Classes of Commodities • Calendar Year 1954

CENTRAL WESTERN REGION

Burlington Route — Chicago Burlington & Quincy R R
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Text Box
Detailed listing of all commodities in ICC Groups - this is the original raw data



Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  Group % % of group % of Total

Watermelons 529                      0.2% 0.04%

Fruits fresh N.O.S.  not frozen    1,265                  0.4% 0.09%

Fruits dried dehydrated and evaporated N.O.S. 293                      0.1% 0.02%

Fruits and berries fresh frozen    1,261                  0.4% 0.09%

Coffee   616                      0.2% 0.04%

Cabbage      203                      0.1% 0.01%

Celery       2,282                  0.8% 0.16%

Lettuce      7,070                  2.4% 0.51%

Onions dry      1,047                  0.4% 0.08%

Potatoes other than sweet                 19,528                6.6% 1.40%

Tomatoes            1,216                  0.4% 0.09%

Vegetables fresh N.O.S.  not frozen  3,939                  1.3% 0.28%

Beans. and peas dried       2,931                  1.0% 0.21%

Vegetables dried dehydrated and evaporated N.O.S.   83                        0.0% 0.01%

Vegetables fresh frozen        2,913                  1.0% 0.21%

Peanuts  568                      0.2% 0.04%

Sugar beets                     21,129                7.2% 1.52%

Malt N.O.S.     985                      0.3% 0.07%

Flaxseed     381                      0.1% 0.03%

Seeds N.O.S.     2,382                  0.8% 0.17%

Products of agriculture N.O.S.  3,271                  1.1% 0.24%

Total Products of Agriculture 294,691              21% 100%

GROUP II: ANIMALS AND PRODUCTS

Horses mules ponies and asses  284                      0.2% 0.02%

Cattle and calves single‐deck          47,447                35.5% 3.41%

Calves double‐deck                 282                      0.2% 0.02%

Sheep and goats single‐deck                     1,776                  1.3% 0.13%

Sheep and goats double‐deck          7,037                  5.3% 0.51%

Swine single‐deck                  8,474                  6.3% 0.61%

Swine double‐deck   10,100                7.6% 0.73%

Meats fresh N.O.S.                        39,559                29.6% 2.84%

Meats caked cured dried and smoked         3,620                  2.7% 0.26%

Packing house products edible N.O.S.      3,743                  2.8% 0.27%

Margarine N S       119                      0.1% 0.01%

Poultry live        0.0% 0.00%

Poultry dreaded and frozen                    1,413                  1.1% 0.10%

Eggs             59                        0.0% 0.00%

Butter                     2,481                  1.9% 0.18%

Cheese          727                      0.5% 0.05%

Dairy products N.O.S.   4                          0.0% 0.00%

Wool and mohair in grease                  1,393                  1.0% 0.10%

Wool and mohair N.O.S.     49                        0.0% 0.00%

Hides skins and pelts N.O.S.           1,742                  1.3% 0.13%



Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  Group % % of group % of Total

Leather N.O.S.         10                        0.0% 0.00%

Sea food N.O.S.               239                      0.2% 0.02%

Fish and sea animal oil                          147                      0.1% 0.01%

Animals and products N S                       2,906                  2.2% 0.21%

Total Animal and Product              133,611              10% 100%

GROUP III: PRODUCTS OF MINES 

Anthracite coal N.O.S.  88                        0.0% 0.01%

Anthracite coal t breakers and washeries      0.0% 0.00%

Bituminous coal  164,744              50.4% 11.84%

Coke 5,536                  1.7% 0.40%

Iron ore 4,850                  1.5% 0.35%

Aluminium ore and concentrates                   6,160                  1.9% 0.44%

Copper ore and concentrates                 0.0% 0.00%

Lead ore and concentrates        29                        0.0% 0.00%

Zinc ore and concentrates    67                        0.0% 0.00%

Ores and concentrates N.O.S.           2,010                  0.6% 0.14%

Barytes                261                      0.1% 0.02%

Clay and bentonite            15,554                4.8% 1.12%

Sand industrial               25,685                7.9% 1.85%

Gravel and sand N.O.S.                      39,553                12.1% 2.84%

Stone and rock: Broken crushed and crushed   19,834                6.1% 1.43%

Fluxing stone and raw dolomite    185                      0.1% 0.01%

Stone rough N.O.S.    113                      0.0% 0.01%

Stone finished N.O.S.  235                      0.1% 0.02%

Petroleum crude  11,239                3.4% 0.81%

Asphalt   13,781                4.2% 0.99%

Salt   3,479                  1.1% 0.25%

Phosphate rock       5,412                  1.7% 0.39%

Sulphur         2,530                  0.8% 0.18%

Products of mines N.O.S.    5,393                  1.7% 0.39%

Total Product of Mines 326,738              23% 100%

GROUP IV: PRODUCTS OF FORESTS (CL)

Logs butts and bolts     772                      0.9% 0.06%

Posts  poles and piling wooden           4,296                  4.8% 0.31%

Wood fuel                 4                          0.0% 0.00%

Ties railroad             1,193                  1.3% 0.09%

Pulpwood                252                      0.3% 0.02%

Lumber shingles and lath             69,778                78.5% 5.02%

Box crate and cooperage materials         1,669                  1.9% 0.12%

Veneer plywood and built‐up wood            9,146                  10.3% 0.66%

Rosin and turpentine            212                      0.2% 0.02%

Products of forests N.O.S.   1,545                  1.7% 0.11%



Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  Group % % of group % of Total

Total Products of Forests  88,867                6% 100%

GROUP V: MANUFACTURES AND MISCELLANEOUS (CL)

Gasoline               8,609                  1.8% 0.62%

Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils N.O.S.    18,180                3.8% 1.31%

Lubricating oils and greases     6,505                  1.3% 0.47%

Petroleum product refined N.O.S.  16,146                3.3% 1.16%

Gases other than petroleum N.O.S.   2,217                  0.5% 0.16%

Cottonseed oil   1,326                  0.3% 0.10%

Linseed oil   488                      0.1% 0.04%

Soybean oil   3,106                  0.6% 0.22%

Vegetable and nut oils N.O.S.  1,059                  0.2% 0.08%

Oils N.O.S.      183                      0.0% 0.01%

Oil foots sediment and tank bottoms   164                      0.0% 0.01%

Rubber crude natural and 1ynthetic   721                      0.1% 0.05%

Rubber goods N.O.S.  283                      0.1% 0.02%

Chemicals N.O.S.  8,225                  1.7% 0.59%

Sulphuric acid   415                      0.1% 0.03%

Acids N.O.S.   745                      0.2% 0.05%

Sodium (soda) product  3,806                  0.8% 0.27%

Alcohol  N.O.S.    501                      0.1% 0.04%

Blacks N.O.S.    153                      0.0% 0.01%

Fertilizers N.O.S.     11,118                2.3% 0.80%

Insecticides and fun1icidea N 0 5   492                      0.1% 0.04%

Tar pitch and creosote   895                      0.2% 0.06%

Tanning material N 0 5         5                          0.0% 0.00%

Paint, paint material putty and varnish  1,953                  0.4% 0.14%

Plastics   220                      0.0% 0.02%

Cellulose articles N.O.S.     150                      0.0% 0.01%

Drugs medicines and toilet preparations        550                      0.1% 0.04%

Aluminium: Bar ingot pi1 and slab    2,344                  0.5% 0.17%

Aluminium N.O.S.            2,423                  0.5% 0.17%

Copper: Ingot matte and pig   839                      0.2% 0.06%

Copper brass and bronze N.O.S.    1,425                  0.3% 0.10%

Lead and zinc: Bar ingot and pig 3,545                  0.7% 0.25%

Lead and zinc N.O.S.  34                        0.0% 0.00%

Magnesium metal and ally  19                        0.0% 0.00%

Alloys for steel manufacture  450                      0.1% 0.03%

Metals and alloys N.O.S.      103                      0.0% 0.01%

Iron, pig 1,951                  0.4% 0.14%

Iron and steel: Billet, bloom and ingot 920                      0.2% 0.07%

Iron and steel: Bar rod and slab         463                      0.1% 0.03%

Iron and steel N.O.S.       55                        0.0% 0.00%

Iron and steel nails and wire (woven and not woven) N.O.S. 3,777                  0.8% 0.27%



Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  Group % % of group % of Total

Manufactured iron and steel  21,755                4.5% 1.56%

Cast iron pipe and fittings                    1,501                  0.3% 0.11%

Iron and steel pipe and fittings N.O.S. 11,945                2.5% 0.86%

Tanks N.O.S.      1,361                  0.3% 0.10%

Agricultural implements N.O.S.    12,450                2.6% 0.90%

Agricultural implement parts N.O.S.     1,476                  0.3% 0.11%

Machinery and machines N.O.S.   8,524                  1.8% 0.61%

Machinery parts     1,821                  0.4% 0.13%

Business  and office machines           5                          0.0% 0.00%

Railway equipment moved on own wheels     1,828                  0.4% 0.13%

Railway equipment SU not moved on own wheel  27                        0.0% 0.00%

Railway equipment parts             1,377                  0.3% 0.10%

Rails and railway track material iron and steel  1,316                  0.3% 0.09%

Vehicles other than motor      1,380                  0.3% 0.10%

Automobile passenger 3,520                  0.7% 0.25%

Automobile  freight   1,076                  0.2% 0.08%

Vehicles motor N.O.S.   4,119                  0.9% 0.30%

Military vehicles N.O.S.                          241                      0.0% 0.02%

Automobiles and auto trucks KD    11                        0.0% 0.00%

Vehicle parts N.O.S.          6,687                  1.4% 0.48%

Airplanes aircraft and parts     284                      0.1% 0.02%

Tires and tubes rubber              2,573                  0.5% 0.18%

Guns small arms and parts N.O.S.   283                      0.1% 0.02%

Ammunition and explosives    10,582                2.2% 0.76%

Cement: Natural and Portland     25,708                5.3% 1.85%

Cement N.O.S.        438                      0.1% 0.03%

Brick common       551                      0.1% 0.04%

Brick N.O.S.  and buildin11 tile     3,373                  0.7% 0.24%

Refractories   1,647                  0.3% 0.12%

Artificial atone N.O.S.   128                      0.0% 0.01%

Lime N.O.S.           3,608                  0.7% 0.26%

Plaster: Stucco and wall        1,025                  0.2% 0.07%

Sewer pipe and drain tile (not metal)    1,109                  0.2% 0.08%

Broken ground brick blocks, crockery and glass 292                      0.1% 0.02%

Woodpulp  4,499                  0.9% 0.32%

Scrap paper and rags 3,777                  0.8% 0.27%

Newsprint paper 4,548                  0.9% 0.33%

Printing paper N.O.S.    4,642                  1.0% 0.33%

Wrapping paper   1,688                  0.3% 0.12%

Paper bags      2,485                  0.5% 0.18%

Paper and paper article  N.O.S.  4,130                  0.9% 0.30%

Printed matter N.O.S.                        1,256                  0.3% 0.09%

Paperboard fibreboard and pulpboard  8,856                  1.8% 0.64%

Wallboard   4,953                  1.0% 0.36%



Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  Group % % of group % of Total

Building paper and prepared roofing material    3,973                  0.8% 0.29%

Insulating materials N.O.S.       3,514                  0.7% 0.25%

Building woodwork and millwork               2,712                  0.6% 0.19%

Building materials N.O.S.   698                      0.1% 0.05%

Buildings and houses fabricated portable N.O.S.     2,795                  0.6% 0.20%

Asbestos articles N.O.S.              9                          0.0% 0.00%

Electrical equipment and parts N.O.S.   3,147                  0.6% 0.23%

Furnaces heaters radiator and parts 1,863                  0.4% 0.13%

Bathroom and lavatory fixtures and sinks 797                      0.2% 0.06%

Hardware N.O.S.   472                      0.1% 0.03%

Glass   2,183                  0.5% 0.16%

Glassware N.O.S.           739                      0.2% 0.05%

Glass bottles jars and packing glasses N.O.S.  10,611                2.2% 0.76%

China ware crockery and earthenware  158                      0.0% 0.01%

Woodenware        303                      0.1% 0.02%

Household utensils N.O.S.                     206                      0.0% 0.01%

Refrigerators freezing apparatus and parts  4,568                  0.9% 0.33%

Laundry equipment   3,452                  0.7% 0.25%

Stoves ranges and parts        1,760                  0.4% 0.13%

Floor covering    1,712                  0.4% 0.12%

Furniture N S    8,743                  1.8% 0.63%

Furniture parts   422                      0.1% 0.03%

Tools and parts N.O.S.    91                        0.0% 0.01%

Abrasives than  crude       377                      0.1% 0.03%

Bagging: Burlap, cotton, gunny and jute N S   164                      0.0% 0.01%

Bags: Burlap, cotton, gunny  and jute N.O.S.     188                      0.0% 0.01%

Cotton cloth and cotton fabrics N.O.S.    130                      0.0% 0.01%

Cotton factory products      306                      0.1% 0.02%

Synthetic fibre and yarns {Rayon and Nylon) 22                        0.0% 0.00%

Cloth and fabrics N.O.S.   154                      0.0% 0.01%

Rope cordage and binder twine N.O.S.  306                      0.1% 0.02%

Boots shoes and findings N.O.S.  561                      0.1% 0.04%

Luggage and handbags N.O.S.                165                      0.0% 0.01%

Athletic gymnasium playground and sporting equipment N S   130                      0.0% 0.01%

Games and toys   243                      0.1% 0.02%

liquors alcoholic N.O.S.  998                      0.2% 0.07%

Wine    1,175                  0.2% 0.08%

Liquors malt        5,611                  1.2% 0.40%

Beverages N.O.S.   67                        0.0% 0.00%

Ice     147                      0.0% 0.01%

Syrup and molasses refined   2,969                  0.6% 0.21%

Molasses residual                      2,871                  0.6% 0.21%

Sugar         8,543                  1.8% 0.61%

Candy and confectionery    634                      0.1% 0.05%



Commodity group or class

Car loads of 

revenue freight 

carried  Group % % of group % of Total

Food products N.O.S. in cans and packages  not frozen  22,810                4.7% 1.64%

Food products N.O.S.  frozen  1,744                  0.4% 0.13%

Starch             2,957                  0.6% 0.21%

Soap and cleaning and washing compounds 1,678                  0.3% 0.12%

Matches         222                      0.0% 0.02%

Feed animal and poultry; N.O.S.        33,586                6.9% 2.41%

Manufactured tobacco N.O.S.            56                        0.0% 0.00%

Cigarettes         751                      0.2% 0.05%

Containers metal                             7,276                  1.5% 0.52%

Containers wooden      258                      0.1% 0.02%

Containers fibreboard and paperboard KD            2,391                  0.5% 0.17%

Containers N.O.S.       2,539                  0.5% 0.18%

Containers returned empty              4,241                  0.9% 0.30%

Scrap iron and scrap steel           6,538                  1.4% 0.47%

Iron and steel borings, turnings, etc. 2,228                  0.5% 0.16%

Furnace slag 921                      0.2% 0.07%

Waste material for remelting N.O.S.                1,868                  0.4% 0.13%

Waste materials N.O.S.                853                      0.2% 0.06%

Manufacture and Miscellaneous N.O.S.         29,152                6.0% 2.10%

Total Manufactures and Miscellaneous 484,176              35% 100%

GROUP VI FORWARDER TRAFFIC (CL)

Forwarder Traffic 62,800                100.0% 4.52%

Forwarder Traffic (CL)    62,800                5% 100%

GRAND TOTAL CARLOAD TRAFFIC  1,390,883          100%

N.O.S. = Not Otherwise Specified




